
May 2, 2023

All Provider & Sage Advisory 
Meeting

Contract Branch Updates



Contracts and Compliance Branch

Main Telephone Line:  
(626) 299-4532

Main Email Address:
SAPCMonitoring@ph.lacounty.gov

http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/sapc/contactus.htm


Contracts & Compliance Update
Contracts Management Unit

SAPC Contracting opportunities - Master Agreements
SAPC encourages all agencies to pursue:
• DHS “Supportive and/or Housing Services Master Agreement” (Search: HS1041)

• DPH “As-Needed Substance Use Prevention Services”

If you have a current Master Agreement, please ensure you keep that 
agreement current.

https://camisvr.co.la.ca.us/LACoBids/BidLookUp/BidDetail
http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/cg/


Contracts & Compliance Update
Contracts Management Unit

Fiscal Year (FY) 23/24 Contract Amendments (See IN 22-14)
• SAPC still finalizing amendments for FY 22/23
• Contract Amendments take 3-4 months to process
• Submit once you have reached 50% utilization
• Network approach to review and approval of your amendment 

request – be responsive to the County, work to resolve any open 
issues or CAPs and SAPC and provide all necessary 
documentation.

http://publichealth.lacounty.gov/sapc/bulletins/START-ODS/22-14/SAPCIN22-14ContractAmendments.pdf


Contracts & Compliance Update
Contracts Management Unit

Fiscal Year (FY) 24/25 – DM Contract Renewals
• Current DMC contracts expire June 30, 2024
• SAPC preparing a new DMC Contract renewal template

• Cal-AIM updates
• BOS required updates

• Draft will be shared in advance to provider network 
• Will be executed by June 30, 2024



Contracts & Compliance Branch Update
Compliance Monitoring Unit

Corrective Action Plans (CAP)

 Corrective actions are captured based on all SAPC compliance activities.
 SAPC is also responsible for implementation of DHCS’s identified CAPs.
 Open/unresolved issues may impact amendment requests.
 Be responsive to all areas of SAPC and your Contract Program Auditor (CPA), 

particularly regarding requests for documentations and work to resolve and 
open and unresolved deficiencies, including A/C Reports and findings.  



THANK YOU!


	May 2, 2023
	Contracts and Compliance Branch
	Contracts & Compliance Update�Contracts Management Unit
	Contracts & Compliance Update�Contracts Management Unit
	Contracts & Compliance Update�Contracts Management Unit
	Contracts & Compliance Branch Update�Compliance Monitoring Unit
	�THANK YOU!

